
Interested in getting involved? Volunteers are welcome, find out how:  

NEWFEDS CHAIRS:   

Aimee Babcock-Ellis aimee.babcock-ellis@usdoj.gov | 
aimeebe@gmail.com  
Jessica Hernandez Jessica.hernandez@fda.hhs.gov 

SUB-COMMITTEES 

COMMUNICATIONS  - Will distribute information about NewFeds and 
to the NewFeds, including on our Facebook group, listserv, and will build 
our web presence 

Chaired by Andrea Davis andavis@nps.edu and Jamie Peacock 

jamie.peacock@nih.gov 

COMMUNITY DEVELOPMENT - Will build the community among the 

NewFeds and provide outreach to potential federal employees 

Chaired by Abi Morgan Morgan.abi@gmail.com 

PROFESSIONAL DEVELOPMENT  - Will work with the other FLICC 

working groups and professional association to build our skill sets and 

network with the greater library community 

Chaired by Caralyn Champa cachampa@gmail.com and Kristin Carr 

kristin.a.carr@usdoj.gov 

SOCIAL - Will host social events, both online and in-person 

Chaired by Christine Baker christine.baker@fda.hhs.gov 

PRESENTING THE FLICC NEWFEDS  LIBRARIAN WORKING GROUP 

Our mission is to support the development and advancement of early career professionals (less than five 

years), build their leadership capacity, work with the Education and Human Resources Working Groups to 

create professional development and training programs, and to bring to the attention of this community’s 

current competencies, best practices and issues relevant to federal library and information centers. The 

NewFeds Working Group is also concerned with building a sense of community among new FLICC members, 

advocating for issues relevant to new professionals, developing partnerships with FLICC Working Groups and 

professional associations and facilitating access to and participation in the greater federal library and 

information center community.  

 

THE WORKING GROUP SUPPORTS PROGRAMS IN THE FOLLOWING AREAS:  

 Leadership development  

 Training and skill-building   

 Professional networking and mentoring  

 Career planning  

 New librarian advocacy  

 Promoting careers in federal libraries  

 

NewFeds using their "librarian super 

powers" at the 2011 ALA Annual Conference 

& Exhibition! 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Look for exciting programming and web 

content – coming soon! 

WEBSITE: HTTP://WWW.LOC.GOV/FLICC/ABOUT/FLICC_WGS/NEWFEDS.HTML 

NEWFED EMAIL LISTSERV 

Join the conversation!  

To subscribe to the NEWFED listserv, type 

the following into the body of the email: 

SUBSCRIBE NEWFED Firstname Lastname 

Leave the subject blank, and send the 

email to listserv@listserv.loc.gov. 
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